## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment and Assumption Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Citicorp USA, Inc.		04/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vilmington Trust FSB			
Street Address:	reet Address: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290			
City:	Minneapolis			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55402			
Entity Type: Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1371828	BARNEYS
Registration Number:	1332229	BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	1620003	BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	0434297	DI GRAZZO
Registration Number:	0740068	BARNEY'S
Registration Number:	1328560	BARNEYS CHELSEA PASSAGE
Registration Number:	1337912	BARNEYS
Registration Number:	1678142	SELECT, DON'T SETTLE.
Registration Number:	1793956	CHELSEA PASSAGE
Registration Number:	1535382	CO/OP BARNEYS NEWYORK
Registration Number:	2073088	BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	2130404	CO/OP
Registration Number:	2571696	BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	2144170	FRED'S AT BARNEYS NEW YORK
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

**REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0290** 900158867

Registration Number:	2294407	THE BOOK OF KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	2802702	CO-OP BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3057991	CO-OP
Registration Number:	2847733	CO-OP
Registration Number:	2847734	CO-OP
Registration Number:	2847693	BARNEYS NEW YORK PROCREATION
Registration Number:	2559933	
Registration Number:	2583246	BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	2608036	BARNEYS NEW YORK FREE STUFF
Registration Number:	2535904	
Registration Number:	2501785	GET IT RIGHT
Registration Number:	2479769	GIVE GOOD GIFT
Registration Number:	2634574	GET IT RIGHT
Registration Number:	2552600	TASTE, LUXURY, HUMOR
Registration Number:	2744455	THE FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	2782869	THE FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	2766664	BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	2766665	CHELSEA PASSAGE
Registration Number:	3220382	COOP BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	2867636	COOP BARNEYS NEW YORK
Serial Number:	76567787	CO-OP BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3088067	
Registration Number:	2927627	
Registration Number:	3088046	BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	2963769	BARNEYS NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3033624	COURAGEOUS, OUTRAGEOUS, CONTAGIOUS
Registration Number:	2991547	QUALITY, FASHION, TASTE
Registration Number:	2991548	OUR BEST LABEL MAY BE OUR OWN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98520-00011				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann				
Signature:	/stephanie s. kann/				
Date:	04/05/2010				
Total Attachments: 11 source=Trademark Assignment - Barneys -	4-1-10#page2.tif 4-1-10#page3.tif 4-1-10#page4.tif 4-1-10#page5.tif 4-1-10#page6.tif 4-1-10#page7.tif 4-1-10#page8.tif 4-1-10#page8.tif 4-1-10#page9.tif 4-1-10#page10.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of April 1, 2010, by and among CITICORP USA, INC., as resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, "<u>CUSA</u>" or the "<u>Resigning Administrative Agent</u>"), and WILMINGTON TRUST FSB, a Federal Savings Bank, as successor administrative agent, (in such capacity, "<u>Wilmington</u>" or the "<u>Successor Administrative Agent</u>").

Reference is made to (a) that certain Term Loan Agreement, dated as of September 6, 2007 (as heretofore amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Term Loan Agreement"), by and among Barneys New York, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto and CUSA, as Administrative Agent under the Term Loan Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 6, 2007 (as heretofore amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by Barney's, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Administrative Agent.

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Successor Agent Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Term Loan Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver the Trademark Security Agreement (as further described in the following recitals);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated September 6, 2007, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3618/0879, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Assets);

WHEREAS, in a letter dated December 8, 2009 and delivered on December 16, 2009, the Resigning Administrative Agent gave notice to the Lenders and the Borrower of its resignation as Administrative Agent pursuant to and in accordance with Section 10.7 of the Term Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Successor Agent Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2010 (the "Successor Agent Agreement"), the Borrower and the Lenders party thereto appointed the successor Administrative Agent under the Term Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, including, without limitation, the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the parties hereby agree as follows:

CUSA hereby irrevocably assigns to Wilmington without recourse, and Wilmington hereby assumes from CUSA, all of CUSA's rights, powers, discretion, privileges, duties and obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement as of the Effective Date (as defined below).

From and after the Effective Date, (a) Wilmington shall be a party to the Trademark Security Agreement and have the rights, powers, discretion, privileges, duties and obligations of the "Administrative Agent" thereunder and shall be bound by the provisions thereof and (b) CUSA shall relinquish its rights, powers, discretion and privileges under the Trademark Security Agreement, release and terminate any and all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, and be released from its duties and obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Agreement shall be effective upon execution by all of the parties hereto (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"). Following the execution of this Agreement, it will be delivered to Wilmington for recording by Wilmington pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principals.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment and Assumption Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

WILMINGTON TRUST FSB,
As Successor Administrative Agent

By: Renee Kuhl

Title: Assistant Vice President

CITICORP USA, INC.,

as Resigning Administrative Agent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment and Assumption Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

WILMI	NGTON TRUST FSB,
As Succe	ssor Administrative Agent
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
CITICO	RP USA, INC.,
as Resign	ing Administrative Agent
ву: 🧾	2. z. 1/b
Name:	THOMAS M. HALCON
Title:	Vace arestoral

Signature Page to Assignment and Assumption Agreement

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first written above:

BARNEY'S, INC.

Name: VIN Date: Apr

April 1, 2010

Signature Page to Assignment and Assumption Agreement

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0297** 

# $\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE I} \\ \text{to} \\ \text{ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT} \end{array}$

# Trademark Registrations

## A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

E our tree	a vynik	je Vandovšta		Piffije Dati		(Cliss	Sei <u>in</u> s
China	BARNEYS	92061022	669267	9/19/1992	12/14/1993	3	Renewed
China	BARNEYS	92061023	663885	9/19/1992	10/28/1993	14	Renewed
China	BARNEYS	92061024	664723	9/19/1992	11/7/1993	16	Renewed
China	BARNEYS	92061026	663808	9/19/1992	10/28/1993	18	Renewed
China	BARNEYS	92061026	664760	9/19/1992	11/7/1993	20	Renewed
China	BARNEYS	92061027	664768	9/19/1992	11/7/1993	21	Renewed
China	BARNEYS	92079397	675785	11/28/1992	1/28/1994	24	Renewed
China	BARNEYS	92061029	662948	9/19/1992	10/20/1993	25	Renewed
China	BARNEYS	960066691	1097445	6/5/1996	9/7/1997	40	Registered
China	BARNEYS	960066690	. 1097745	6/5/1996	9/7/1997	35	Registered
European Union	BARNEYS NEW YORK (STYLIZED)	004846721		12/28/2005		18 25 30 35	Pending
Hong Kong	BARNEYS NEW YORK (STYLIZED)	88/98	199912269	1/5/1998	1/5/1998	8 14 18 20 21 24	Renewed
Hong	BARNEYS NEW YORK	89/98	199912270AA	1/5/1998	1/5/1998	3	Renewed
Kong India	(STYLIZED) BARNEYS	536891	536891	9/13/1990	9/13/1990	3	Renewed
India	BARNEYS	536892	536892	9/13/1990	9/13/1990	14	Renewed
India	BARNEYS	537050	537050	9/17/1990	9/17/1990	16	Renewed
India	BARNEYS	536888	536888	9/13/1990	9/11/1990	18	Renewed
India	BARNEYS	536894	536894	9/13/1990	9/13/1990	20	Renewed
India	BARNEYS	536889	536889	9/13/1990	9/13/1990	21	Renewed
India	BARNEYS	536893	536893	9/13/1990	9/13/1990	24	Renewed
India	BARNEYS	536890	536890	9/13/1990	9/13/1990	25	Renewed
	BARNEY'S	99906/81	2131984		4/29/1989	17	Renewed
Japan	BARNETS	33300101				24 25 26	
Japan	BARNEY'S	2006-519701	1932216		2/25/1987	14 18	Renewed

Coffice	<u>Vlarik</u> ya	Application	ri de Africa	i dinitizati Librita	Patental Date	Ciasi	.wsjerite
Japan	BARNEY'S	134468/1988	2302529	11/29/1988	2/27/1991	8	Renewed
						14	
						24	
Japan	BARNEY'S	134470/1988	2345246	11/29/1988	10/30/1991	16	Renewed
Japan	BARNEYS	96253/89	2385046	8/24/1989	2/28/1992	24	Renewed
Japan	BARNEYS	96254/89	2423786	8/24/1989	6/30/1992	9	Renewed
Japan	BARNEYS	105038/1989	2426232	9/14/1989	6/30/1992	6	Renewed
						9	
						16	
						19	
	·					20	
Japan	BARNEYS	96257/89	2423787	8/24/1989	6/30/1992	34	Renewed
Japan	BARNEYS	96260/89	2429666	8/24/1989	6/30/1992	30	Renewed
Japan	BARNEYS NEW YORK (STYLIZED)	95891/1993	3231024	9/20/1993	11/29/1996	3	Renewed
Japan	BARNEYS NEW YORK	95892/1993	3273487	9/20/1993	4/4/1997	14	Renewed
<u></u>	(STYLIZED)			<u> </u>			
Japan	BARNEYS NEW YORK	95893/1993	3273488	9/20/1993	4/4/1997	18	Renewed
Y	(STYLIZED) BARNEYS NEW YORK	95894/1993	3234685	9/20/1993	12/25/1996	21	Renewed
Japan	(STYLIZED)	93894/1993	3234063	9/20/1995	12/23/1990	21	. Kellewed
Japan	BARNEYS NEW YORK	95895/1993	3320653	9/20/1993	6/13/1997	25	Renewed
	(STYLIZED)						
Japan	BARNEYS NEW YORK	95896/1993	3330933	9/20/1993	7/11/1997	. 35	Renewed
	(STYLIZED)						
Japan	BARNEYS NEW YORK (STYLIZED)	95897/1993	3265540	9/20/1993	2/24/1997	40	Renewed
Japan	BARNEYS NEW YORK	95898/1993	3345087	9/20/1993	9/5/1997	42	Renewed
Yaman	(STYLIZED) BARNEYS	57967/1994	3234686	6/10/1994	12/25/1996	3	Renewed
Japan Japan	BARNEYS	57968/1994	3250070	6/10/1994	1/31/1997	18	Renewed
Japan Japan	BARNEYS	88498/1994	4021432	8/31/1994	7/4/1997	20	Renewed
Japan	BARNEYS	88499/1994	3296543	8/31/1994	4/25/1997	27	Renewed
Japan	BARNEYS	2007-031169	3290343	4/2/2007	412311991	35	Pending
Japan	BARNEYS NEW YORK	2007-031170		4/2/2007		35	Pending
Japan	BARNEYS	2006-119202		12/25/2006		16	Pending
- upan		2000-117202		12,23,2000		20	1 onding
						21	
		'				24	
						30	
Japan	CO/OP BARNEYS NEW	2007-000104		1/5/2007		3	Pending
•	YORK (BOX STYLE)		•			18	
						25	
Japan	CO/OP BARNEYS NEW	2007-031171		4/2/2007		35	Pending
•	YORK (BOX STYLE)				i		

Tenninev :	VCo.	. Kodnika	Reservation - A	Eilhig Fil	iko Dita	(Class	
Japan	BARNEYS	2007-013857		2/20/2007		21 24	Pending
Japan	BARNEY'S SHOP	S62-086503	2210376	7/30/1987	2/23/1990	21	Renewed
Malaysia	BARNEYS	MA/2907/89	MA/2907/89	5/23/1989	5/23/1989	3	Renewed
Malaysia	BARNEYS	MA/2906/89	89/02906	5/23/1989	7/23/1994	14	Renewed
Malaysia	BARNEYS	MA/2905/89	89/02905	5/23/1989	12/8/1994	16	Renewed
Malaysia	BARNEYS	MA/2904/89	89002904	5/23/1989	8/9/1994	18	Renewed
Malaysia	BARNEYS	MA/2902/89	89/02902	5/23/1989	9/15/1995	20	Renewed
Malaysia	BARNEYS	MA/2903/89	2903/89	5/23/1989	5/23/1989	21	Renewed
Malaysia	BARNEYS	MA/2908/89	MA/2908/89	5/23/1989	5/23/1989	24	Renewed
Malaysia	BARNEYS	MA/2909/89	89002909	5/23/1989	5/23/1989	25	Renewed
Philippines	BARNEY'S	4-1997- 121779	4-1997- 121779	6/18/1997	2/10/2003	42	Registered
Philippines	BARNEY'S	4-1997- 121775	4-1997- 121775	6/18/1997	8/24/2003	18	Registered
Philippines	BARNEY'S	4-1997- 121776	4-1997- 121776	6/18/1997	8/24/2003	21	Registered
Philippines	BARNEY'S	4-1997- 121777	4-1997- 121777	6/18/1997	8/24/2003	25	Registered
Philippines	BARNEYS	04-2007- 002418		3/8/2007		40	Pending
Republic of Korea	BARNEYS	89-10929	195072	5/4/1989	6/29/1990	14	Renewed
Republic of Korea	BARNEYS	89-10926	199446	5/4/1989	8/31/1990	14 18	Renewed
Republic of Korea	BARNEYS	89-10927	199586	5/4/1989	9/3/1990	20 21 24	Renewed
Republic of Korea	BARNEYS	89-10930	199696	5/4/1989	9/3/1990	25	Renewed
Republic of Korea	BARNEYS	2000659	12978	5/4/1989	11/27/1990	36 40 42	Renewed
Republic of Korea	BARNEYS.CO.KR	D2007-A003			5/25/2007		Registered
Republic of Korea	BARNEYS NEW YORK (STYLIZED)	45-2007- 0000565		2/8/2007		3 9 14 18	Pending
						20 21 25 35	
Singapore	BARNEYS	6883/89	6883/89	10/19/1989	10/19/1989	8	Renewed
Singapore	BARNEYS	S/2710/89	T89/02710B	5/3/1989	5/3/1989	3	Renewed
Singapore	BARNEYS	S/2711/89	T89/02711J	5/3/1989	5/3/1989	14	Renewed
Singapore	BARNEYS	S/2713/89	T89/02713G	5/3/1989	5/3/1989	18	Renewed

(United A)	ivlanki ili	A pala silono	PROPONIE	Militar Data	ikopotene	Cyres	Tajadingu
Singapore	BARNEYS	S/2714/89	T89/02714E	5/3/1989	5/3/1989	20	Renewed
Singapore	BARNEYS	2715/89	T89/02715C	5/3/1989	5/3/1989	21	Renewed
Singapore	BARNEYS	S/2344/91	2344/91	5/4/1989	3/1/1991	24	Renewed
Singapore	BARNEYS	S/2709/89	T89/02709I		5/3/1989	25	Renewed
Singapore	BARNEYS	S/5907/91	T91/05907E	6/19/1991	6/19/1991	.40	Renewed
Singapore	BARNEYS	S/5908/91	T91/05908C	6/19/1991	6/19/1991	. 42	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33385	479715	7/18/1989	4/1/1990	3	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33386	481485	7/18/1989	4/16/1990	3	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33387	478052	7/18/1989	3/16/1990	3	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33388	481894	7/18/1989	4/16/1990	20	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33389	480266	7/18/1989	4/1/1990	24 25	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33390	478411	7/18/1989	3/16/1990	25	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33391	476988	7/18/1989	3/1/1990	25	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33392	478716	7/18/1989	3/16/1990	25	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33393	480528	7/18/1989	4/1/1990	18	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33394	483398	7/18/1989	5/1/1990	14	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33395	487664	7/18/1989	6/16/1990	25	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33396	487733	7/18/1989	6/16/1990	8 21	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33397	44347	7/18/1989	4/16/1990	42	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33398	44460	7/18/1989	4/16/1990	35	Renewed
Taiwan	BARNEYS	78-33399	44237	7/18/1989	4/1/1990	40	Renewed
Thailand	BARNEYS	389643	TM96015	6/15/1989	6/15/1989	8	Renewed
Thailand	BARNEYS	389644	TM96006	6/15/1989	6/15/1989	14	Renewed
Thailand	BARNEYS	389645	TM99718	6/15/1989	6/15/1989	21	Renewed
Thailand	BARNEYS	389646	TM96038	6/15/1989	6/15/1989	24	Renewed
Thailand	BARNEYS	389647	TM97798	6/15/1989	6/15/1989	18	Renewed
Thailand	BARNEYS	389648	TM96039	6/15/1989	6/15/1989	25	Renewed
Thailand	BARNEYS	389649	TM115683	6/15/1989	7/20/2000	16	Renewed
Thailand	BARNEYS	389650	TM106729	6/15/1989	6/15/1989	20	Renewed
Thailand	BARNEYS	389651	TM96040	6/15/1989	6/15/1989	. 3	Renewed
USA	BARNEYS	73/397,425	1,371,828	9/30/1982	11/19/1985	42	Registered
USA	BARNEY'S NEW YORK	73/397,427	1,332,229	9/30/1982	4/23/1985	21 25	Registered
						40 42	•
USA	BARNEYS NEW YORK (STYLIZED)	73/792,604	1,620,003	3/28/1989	10/30/1990	25 42	Registered
USA	DI GRAZZO (SCRIPT)	71/503,277	434,297	6/5/1946	11/18/1947	25	Registered
USA	BARNEY'S	72/136,187	740,068	1/22/1962	10/30/1962	25	Registered
USA	BARNEY'S CHELSEA PASSAGE	73/397,708	1,328,560	9/30/1982	4/2/1985	42	Registered

e.Comary	White	Aprilis Mis	i juga na	o de line De la	E Rae Juage /	Chr	
USA	BARNEY'S	73/397,428	1,337,912	9/30/1982	5/28/1985	18	Registered
						21	
						25 40	
<u> </u>						42	
	·					72	
	TOTAL DISCUSSION OF THE PARTY IN	74020 677	1,678,142	2/16/1990	3/3/1992	42	Registered
USA	SELECT, DON'T SETTLE.	74/030,677	1,793,956	2/15/1991	9/21/1993	42	Registered
USA	CHELSEA PASSAGE	74/139,558	1,793,930	9/21/1987	4/18/1989	25	Registered
USA	CO/OP BARNEYS NEW YORK	73/685,577	1,333,362	9/21/198/	4/10/1707	23	rogistoro
USA	BARNEYS NEW YORK	74/698,082	2,073,088	7/6/1995	6/24/1997	42	Registered
USA	CO/OP (STYLIZED)	75/222,841	2,130,404	1/8/1997	1/20/1998	25	Registered
USA	BARNEYS NEW YORK	75/273,941	2,571,696	4/14/1997	5/21/2002	24	Registered
	•					25	
USA	FRED'S AT BARNEYS NEW YORK	75/172,667	2,144,170	9/26/1996	3/17/1998	42	Registered
USA	THE BOOK OF KNOWLEDGE	75/555,824	2,294,407	9/21/1998	11/23/1999	16	Registered
USA	CO-OP BARNEYS NEW YORK	75/983,316	2,802,702	12/7/1999	1/6/2004	25 35	Registered
USA	CO-OP	75/865,764	3,057,991	12/7/1999	2/7/2006	25	Registered
USA	CO-OP	75/983,287	2,847,733	12/7/1999	6/1/2004	25	Registered
USA	CO-OP	75/983,420	2,847,734	12/7/1999	6/1/2004	35	Registered
USA	BARNEYS NEW YORK PROCREATION	75/876,415	2,847,693	12/21/1999	6/1/2004	25	Registered
USA	LION DESIGN	75/981,502	2,559,933	3/22/2000	4/9/2002	24 25	Registered
USA	BARNEYS NEW YORK & LION DESIGN	75/981,426	2,583,246	3/22/2000	6/18/2002	24 25	Registered
USA	BARNEYS NEW YORK FREE STUFF	76/050,007	2,608,036	5/17/2000	8/13/2002	35	Registered
USA	SILHOUETTE OF MAN DESIGN	76/086,496	2,535,904	7/11/2000	2/5/2002	35 40	Registered
USA	GET IT RIGHT	76/084,625	2,501,785	7/6/2000	10/30/2001	35 40	Registered
USA	GIVE GOOD GIFT	76/086,488	2,479,769	7/11/2000	8/21/2001	35	Registered
USA	GET IT RIGHT & SILHOUETTE DESIGN	76/261,421	2,634,574	5/24/2001	10/15/2002	35 40	Registered
USA	TASTE, LUXURY, HUMOR	76/283,654	2,552,600	7/12/2001	3/26/2002	35	Registered
USA	THE FOUNDATION	76/368,542	2,744,455	2/8/2002	7/29/2003	35	Registered
USA	THE FOUNDATION (STYLIZED)	76/389,133	2,782,869	4/1/2002	11/11/2003	35	Registered
USA	BARNEYS NEW YORK (STYLIZED)	76/471,826	2,766,664	11/26/2002	9/23/2003	30	Registered
USA	CHELSEA PASSAGE	76/471,827	2,766,665	11/26/2002	9/23/2003	30	Registered
USA	COOP BARNEYS NEW YORK (BOX STYLE)	76/487,628	3,220,382	2/5/2003	3/20/2007	25	Registered
USA	COOP BARNEYS NEW	76/976,610	2,867,636	2/5/2003	7/27/2004	35	Registered

Continu	Na/IV	Notific VII.	Maritan No.	Pring Pring	Rep.Date	V tils	Secons 1
	YORK (BOX STYLE)						·
USA	CO-OP BARNEYS NEW YORK	76/567,787		12/30/2003		3 18 25	Allowed
USA	LION DESIGN	76/579,728	3,088,067	3/8/2004	5/2/2006	28	Registered
USA	LION DESIGN	76/579,727	2,927,627	3/8/2004	2/22/2005	25	Registered
USA	BARNEYS NEW YORK & LION DESIGN	76/570,839	3,088,046	1/20/2004	5/2/2006	28	Registered
USA	BARNEYS NEW YORK & LION DESIGN	76/580,230	2,963,769	3/10/2004	6/28/2005	25	Registered
USA	COURAGEOUS, OUTRAGEOUS, CONTAGIOUS	76/599,726	3,033,624	6/29/2004	12/27/2005	35	Registered
USA	QUALITY, FASHION, TASTE	76/602,983	2,991,547	7/19/2004	9/6/2005	35	Registered
USA .	OUR BEST LABEL MAY BE OUR OWN	76/602,984	2,991,548	7/19/2004	9/6/2005	35	Registered

**RECORDED: 04/05/2010**